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Tear Roberts /.0 oyt et

oot It certalnly was sweet of you and ygurgdharming'ﬁiféf

. %o pay'-us & visit while I was in Besufort, both Therese and I -
" enjoyed meeting you both very much, We had plammed %o return

ufyouf_Visi$,but<thingﬁﬂdidaﬁ0t turn out that way. A cousin of

- . N

. ours;-Mrs. D, W. Rose, who used to beAAnnieLWhigerf‘Beaufbrt,vi

fngérredftﬁfﬁakéju53infherucarigs:qhé;waﬁtedAﬁo meet you also

“but.Tom ceme for me before we could meke the -trip. Since my.

e ‘rgturn home T have beern quite busy so. have not had time to
"1\"!5:;::;"f ,' ‘- -' Ol & ére Lb,his.. -“ .‘_" ";TAM ' , R C ;' L pe - .- . : ‘ .- '

" .. hs;stated’ above my time has been teken up with

ecessary-household chores etc.: ‘so have ‘hot been able to do any

‘research -work nor check the numerous notes .1 made while in Bft.

T amgpow;hbpihgltoug@tJVbackﬂoh_thé.job".'Since you have been.

" doing work of this sort and. enjoy it I have been wondering if you

" 'will.do some research for me. 1 expect ‘to-pay you at the same
 vgté I would have to pay Mra, Stanley or other professionals,

" pleage think this over, &s you have on hand ‘2 lot of Ladson data
I thought: perhaps you might. be able to solve my Ladson-Conyers

" rpiddle for me, If you should decide in my favor I will send you.

'+ all ‘of "the informaetion T have been able to get. Mrs. Dawson has

 promised to give me all the family data she has' so am hoping

 that she may have. d clue as to the Ladson-Conyers femily. In the,

. now famous letter of 1888, the Rev, lenry mentions that he had
received a letter from Col., Dawson's mother with family information,
8o she’may have left a Bible or other information which the Col. »
_had in his posession. ‘Therese owns ‘a copy of a Baptist History which
mentions the Rev. Henry Talbird, I copied gll or most of that article

" while in Bft. which I will be glad to send you when I get it typed.

. - ... I have been corresponding with Mps. T, E, Schultz of
“Irving, Texas who was ‘Sars Cole, you probably have met her and are
“possibly related,Hler grand-uncle, T believe married Mary Ann Talbird,
my erendfathers sister, They had or have a family Bible so I asked her
- if there was a mention of th e Creswford femily, there was no Talbird
. data but she found in the book, Our Family Circle, P. 216 where

 Sergh Crawford Robert m. James Carroll Brooks., Before ending her
.1etter she checked Our Family Circle agein and found more Crawford
 peferences on the following pares, 411 - B12 - 413, stating that

- she could check those later if I did not have a copy ®f the boek,

If you will check these for me I will preatly appreciate it, I am
sorry now that I did not buy a copy, a8 I have spent so much on this
research I did not want to get any more books than nscessary, There
 are quite a few Crawford and Cempbell references in Walterboro. and
Besufort records so it it hard to distinguish one from the other,




. _-.'rf Fage Twe s _g‘ .

I t“"d you.about the apparent mlstake made ,

a ) Magazlne re §t. Helena records. T _
wing;'SCHM- ol., 23, p.20 , Barnwell, . Fhoebe" Sardh -
‘dau. of Jobn & Marthe Barnwell marrled Il Dec. 1780,,-

7}Arch1bal Ecampbellg sot: of Phoabe Sardh Barnwell C&mpbell
"0t 1782 ‘SaranB.- Gmawford. [qus w S«aut -Gt IS’os‘-éj

and her son Archlbald Campbell marrled oarah B. Crawford
two years 1ater.j;* , s ‘ -

‘Onfpagefls’Vbl 23 Fo, L Jen 1922 is the lelOWlng co ‘
Barnwell, Johm,: born 6 Mar .1711.(on Port Royal Isl.) son Of -
~ " gon of - Col. Johin and Anneé, (Berners of London) marrled 31 Oct 1737,
{ . Martha Chap in uplnster , o - ,

the marrlage Of 001. thn Barnwell and Anne Berners 13 shown on p.lu

Phoebe Sarah Barnwell was born 1n 1763 s ~her parents were marrled
26 years befere she. was. born. 4

SR From Marriage Totes: Charleston Courler 1803-1808 —Page 26, s
7.1 ‘have the- following: Married on Thursday. evening, the 2L4th, U1t .

é},'at Beaufort, by the Rev. Mr, Hicks, D. Archibald Campbell, jun. to

WL Miss Sarah Crawfard. {Date of paper, Nov 5ﬁh, 1805 ) : S

I rqmember years ago Miss Mary Hamllten, daughter of Col. Paul Hamil-
“ton and Catherine A. Campbell, tellinjome that she was related to
me  throush the Crawford: famlly, however I am not sure that Sarah
Crawford was the sister of Chrlstlana Talbird, as I do not have the -
- "o#s" of the SCIM-V.23, I céan not find out if Sarah Crawford was
‘the dsurhter of David & Cetheritie Ann Crswford bub as I remember her
. parents hames were not mentioned. David Grawfords name appears in
the Becords of Colleton County .so .does -Archibald.Campbell. I have
- other Crawford. and Campbell data but as yet have found no commection
with my ancestress Chrlstiana Crawford Talbird. ,

' - Some years ago when Heyward was connected with a firm of
“Fngineers in Jaecksonville, - they required so much traveling that we
"decided to put our belongings in storage, which we have had shipped
here, In checking over some old papers. of mine I have found some

notes I had made, some very helpful but on others I failed to give
gource of information and the followlng unfortunately happens to be
one, I have. s Ma James a*CaEtalnpln,the '
Revolutlon' U f Ma :
was mmlssioned by Gen.'.” _

_data as yet. I have contacted ‘the Orlando lerary and was told that
‘they have a number of the South Carolina Census records and a few
of the old Florida records, The Rév, Henrys brother, I believe,was
a doctor and settled ih Florida so may find another relative,

- A usual T have written 8 book; do let me hear from you
goon, with love to both of .you,

Affectionately,




P, 0. Box 20195
_..Orlando, Florida3281l :
. .September 26, 1966 .. .. .

L Guike’ some time Has: elapSed since I have heard
.you that I am"wondering if you have beem: sick, Bhen I -
in Beaufort in July Théresé and I had planned. to return .= .-

visit, but things 0id mob work out that way.

d Bob had rented a large hpuse on Hunting . .

‘two weeks in July, Thereses family spent =~

Lot th us and Tom and his family ‘and Heyward

L Spe week end do'We had: quite a 'family reunion. Then to cap -
it a1l I had to bresk my wrisbo ... . . eyl T

R re you. had. any.'suvcess. with Mrs, Jenkins! feamily

. ‘peseapch? I hope a6 but. frankly I am afraid the answer is

' negative a3 there seemed £o be no récords, then too I kmow 80

- 1ittle about her Clark femily. =

-, . you have a copy of the SCHM which gives the Glover hisbory,
* In the July issue (1966) p. 180 in re family material there
. "is & 1list of names anhd the Glover family is one of them, I
. am now getting the Jenkins and Gloyver families in shape for
. typing, I have quite a bit about the Glovers but lack data
‘on John Heywara Glover (b, 15 Feb, 1789 d. 17 Sept. 1832), his
daughter, Margsret married Adem Bubley Jenkins 19 May 1842, they
sere Hoywardds grand-parents. When I started this research a
. number of years asgo Ines {Glover) George of Wilmingten, W.C. gave
*  me some data which was ‘texen from the family records of her sister,
Mrs, Henriette (Glover) Whibe, who hes since passed sway. Therese

‘sent me a clipping from The News & Courier (1963) written by
Henrietta, in which she mentions har @r-grend-father, John Heyward
‘Glover and her grand-father, Col. Joseph Glover (B.h Jan, 1817
1 Mar, 1898) e 1ist of children of J. H. Glover glven to
“me previously she shows Joseph Glover (b 23 Jen, 1830) no date of
- death, From information re the Glover family given me by Miss Beulah
. ' Glover, of Walterboro, she has the following: Eliza (Vincent) Glover,
 wife of J, H, Glover, left their plantation "Fontainebleau" to her
~son Joseph Bdward Glover, The list mentioned above shows a Joseph
Glover and a/Bdward Glover (29 March 1833 d Mar, 1883) The attached
- sheet shows what I have and lack, A year or o ago Mra. Stanley sent
me date on the early members of the family, ref. LGlover Cousins)
by Richard B, McConnell, suthority: "Nistory of Glover Family" by
W, ng%g Glover, Orangeburg & Chas, and "Glover Memorials & Geneal-
ogi.es" y Ann Glover, If you do not have the Glover dats Perhaps
. I can get it through Mrs, Stanley, however I have hot hodrd from her
" in gquite some time, I wrote her vefore 1 left Sarasota but have had
. no answer, Regards to both of you = '

S8incerely,

{;g&."’7 ; fﬂ ?f
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' _reply o letter of_@ct 1, I-am glad to ‘ha#é the Bo

" In the SCHM Vol. No.1l, Jan, 1965, p. p.»55-59v

 she has some Crawford references, " ‘1% may be. a good idea to

Clp Dear Robert'

C ) Answers7te yoﬁr 1etters of @ctober 1
4everdue Miave béen quite busy" is the answer.to. ﬁhaﬁ

et,we have been unable to éonne

unfortunately ye !
ord-or Talbird family.,I ‘roally. be;

‘the Clark, Cre |
. connection ig through the .Adams family, -howevey; n: Clar
merried 10 Sept. 1743, Flizabeth Bowman, Wid. may have bee

it shows that Joseph. James Scott_biegan his indep
~experience in St.LJames Parish (Golleton (::o..-)'.”‘~ A
father-in-law, Jemes Adamstv, plantation, The Tamiiy.Bib‘ :
" that he married Catherine Adams. He latér.moved to 8t. H
The above James -Adams might fit. in with George -Adams
‘who married a Bowmah. In Miss Beulah ‘Gloverts book re C 11

Colleton Co. records and those in the Library If:W: terb.ﬁO,xla er x

on., Sara Cole (Mrs, H, E, Shultz of Texas) has -3
of data on James Caslé: Crawford who married Mi uri Grimb*“g;
which she copied from "Our Family Circle! ', I',eceived a "7111’
from the Mormar Records, Someone- hag sent the ne
Christiana Crawford Talbird, the person’ submlt};
Roberta Flake Glayton and the ‘Heir was Williem Jbrdan Fiake
relationship it had "rel. i.1" I wrote te Mrs Roberta Fl Lay L
at the address given,: Rt, 3 Box 555, Mesa, Ariz, and the er was _
returned stating that route numbers were noét usad ‘now, T sent the o
letter to Sara Cole asking her if she had ever ‘heard 6f a Flake .
‘conmection or kmew anyone in Arizona who might be sble to get >
address, Willism Jordsn Flake was. probably a descendent of James
Crawford, which would show that he was related te our Cra ds
Ho answer as yet. Eleanor Marshsll of Hew Orleans.: ‘ -
- a8 James Cash Crawford. ) o

1 ?rqm the post mark on your 1etter of 8 Oct. I ggther
that you were in Jacksonville visiting Richard McComnnell the.
of "Glover Cousins", I appreciate the information which either he
or you sent me, however I am not intérested in getting a copy of
his work as I have all of the Glover informatlon I need, I do 1ack
date of death of Adam Hubley and Mar§ ot Glover Jenkins an [ would -
like to know how John Heyward Glover‘the title ef Golen_ 1
more personal information. In writing my :
mainly on the difect line of Margaret (
and distaff sides and the same for. the Je )
Thenks for the elipping about Clarenden Plantation, I do hope
new owner keeps up the Talbird Cemetéry as well as the 1i_t :
If you have not been there you Teally would erijoy seeing 1
"and beautiful view on the home sight, it is rather hard to
what used to be Whale Branch we started there W? [ #a8iin

the eld brick kiln Uith 1ove to vou both—
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P, 0. Box 20195
Orlando, Florida
32814

November 10, 1966

Dear Robert:

Your letter of Nov., 1l,with enclosures, has been received,
Your trip to Columbia must have been quite an enjoyable one also
very interesting. I certainly would have liked to see the "family™"
1inen chest and the miniature of Dr. N, H. Rhodes. I wonder if
Mr. Sapp could be induced to have a small picture taken of the
1latter for me? At my expense of course, I would like to add it to
my family collection of treasures, I am wondering if the owner is
related to Claud Sapp who used to be a good friend of Heywards. I
was under the impression that Claud was a member of the Senate when
Heyward was in the House, but there is no mention of hiy in my book.
T have found quite a bit of information in my copy of the South
Carolina Senate. It is amazing how many relatives I have found since
T started this work, my father used to say that he was the last of
the race and I took that at face value. Was shockéd“to hear that we
had Talbird cousins. Did not know of a Waring commection until you
sent me the data that Henrietta Rhodes had married Dr, Morton Waring. Jr
Have been intending to try and locate some descendents in Florence, S,C.
Thanks for the data in your letter, will work that out as soon as I

find time,

Many thanks for the Cotton Hall data, I am collecting data
on plantations as I intend to make a 1sit of them some day for my
own satisfaction, as soon as I get data I write in down in a book I
have for that purpose so that later I can make a nice record, I also
have records of the old Bft, houses, like every thing else many
mistakes have been made in the Beaufort County records. Contributions
will be gladly accepted and appreciated, rather a "enock down" hint,

Ae I have written you,I am now getting my Jenkins and
Glover family connections in shape for the typist. I have read over
Mr., Charles Bowman's letters to Mrs. Jenkins re the Clark connection,
The Bellamy Crawford and Sarsh Evelyn imformation you sent may lead
us to the Clark relationship, I have gone into that more fully in the
notes enclosed, which I hope you can decipher, Some of the notes I had
copied previously so have duplicated several which please overlook,
T have an sbstract of the will of Daniel Crawford which shows that he
had & son Bellamy Crawford, his will was proved in 1760 and the data
re Bellamy and Sarsh Evelyn Crawford is dated 1769 so that seems to
prove tha Bellamy Crawford of the will and the Bellamy Crawford husband
of Sarah is one and the same, and probably proves that the above Sarah
owned the lot in Beaufort., "Cousin Charlie'" failed to give any dates
and only a few names but I think I have worked out his family connec-
tions. As I have in my notes, Mr. Bowman told Mrs, Jenkins that he
remembered his Grandmother Bowman telling him that "Uncle Clark" had
a position with the English Government but he could not remember much
about it. He may have been Collector of the Port, I found the following
in Death Notices in The S, C. Gazette 1732-177F; p. 34" Richard Black,
Esq., Collector of His Majesty's Customs at Beaufort, died Aug. 5, 1766,
Mr, Clark could have had that position or something similar, do you



think that information of this sort might be found in the records of
the S, C. Historical Cociety in their building in Charleston? I know
that they have many records of wvalue but have never had a. chance to
go there, A genealogist in Charleston sent me an extract from a trans-
action made in the estate of Henry Talbot, not enough to do any good,
When I start on Talbird family information I want at least a bit more
from that record which I believe is very long. Thomas Talbird bought
some property from ghe estate but the genealogist failed to mentidn
where, I believe she fave the size of the property but no mention as to
where located, and resented my asking quesyions, She did give the
names of the executors which were John, Thomas, Henry and Richard
Talbird and John Rhodes, that would prove, I think, that Richard was
living at that time. I believe The Letter of 1880 (?) states that he
was killed in battle,

It is strange that there seems to be no data on the Clarks
of Beaufort in the SCHM, did you know that the Bft, Library has an
index to the magazines ? When I was getting data there it was mainly
Talbird, the Clarks may have been Baptists and they do not keep many
records, the Thomas Bowmans or at least Thomas Bowman,Sr. was a Presby,
terian, There used to be a church in Beaufort at that time but there
are no records in the library so I have been told. There is a history
of the church which was written by Mrs, Theus but I could find nothing
of interest to me at least, Speaking of c¢jurches, do you think that
the Chirch of the Cross in Blufftdn might have sothe records of Purysburg
or St. Lukes? Eleanor Marshall got quite a few epitaphs from the
Purysburg Cemetery re her family connections w¥ which.she..sent me a
copyy among them were Blakefords and Middletons, the other names were
not familiar, Have you ever been there?

Ag usual I have written a book, Both of us send regards
to two nice people or'Peeples?,

Affectionately,

—
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P. 0. Box 20195
Orlando, Florida 3281L
29 December 1966

Dear Robert:

Many thanks for your card, good wishes and letter, It
is hard to realize that "1966" is almost over, I sincerely
hope that the year shead will be a happy one for those close
to us and the world at large.

I was delighted to hear that Cora was able to pay a visit
to her family and friends along the West coast, I know that she
will enjoy her trip very much., Your Christmas present to your
mother sounds wonderful and I know that she was thrilled. Where
did you ever find an antique chandelier? You certainly have a
knack of ferreting out things., We are hoping to get a small
chandelier for our dining room and if we were building a two
story house I would have one for my living room, If you happen
to know where we might get an 0ld mantelpiece I wish that you
would let us know as we intend to have a fireplace. Heyward has
some lovely brass.andirons which had belonged. to. Thos, Heyward
(Signer)..and came from White Hall Plantation, They have been in
the Jenkins'! family for many years. I love antiques so keep me

in mind,

Now to business 3 The information in regard to the marriage
of Chas, Elexander Bowman to Ann Adams in Prinity Chruch, Chas,.
came from one of the letters of "Cousin Charlie™ to Mrs, Jenkins,
I wondered about Trinity Church also as I did not know of any
Church by that name in Chas, I sm going to meke one more effort
to contact Mr, Bowmands grandson, Roy Summer, in Newberry,.S.Ce.
He must have some date as his father stated in his letters to
Mrs, Jenkins that he was working on his family history. This
time I will not include any new information, will casually
mention that I have some on hand., I think that I mentioned to you
that' I had found the obituary of "Cousin Charley" in Mrs, Jenkins'!
serap book, it gave no names or dates, but stated that he was a
Catholic, I think his father, George A, Bowman , must have been a
Catholie also as he was Mrs, Jenkins! sponsor in Baptism, also
Mary E. Henry, I have heard Mrs, Jenkins speak of her relatives in
Charleston when she was living there as a child during fthe War, but
she never mentioned names. I vaguely remember her speak of a DeSaussure
cousin to Frank DeSaussure who I believe lived in Chas. at that time,
Frank died many years ago and I think that his wife, Mary, is also
dead., I lost brack of them over the coursse of years. In regard to
the Armstrongs, I did try to get some information re the family but
had no luck, Frank and his family lived in Greenville, I used to
have friends there but have none now, The name "Armstrong" is familiar
but I can not place it, I thought perhaps Col, Armstrong may have
peen in the State Senate so checked my book but that name is not even
mentioned, Do you have a copy of this book? I have found quite a
bit of useful information in it,

B . . . .
The Henery family is connected with the Talbird family,; while



P T T T

PAGE #% TWO

~ghecked against mine. Ona . of them was exactly like the one I now
have and the other left out much of the family data which my Father
‘had mentioned in his record. T do not know what happened to Lle. copy
he made from the one Cousin Annie lent him, he probably destroyed

it when he was given a copy of the original. I have an idea that
Cousin Annie (Johnson) Fyler copied my @randmothers original and later
made a. copy for iy Father, she alweys stayed with us when she came:
to Beaufort and she gave Papa a lot of Talbird and Johnson data.

211 of this adds up to the fact that the copy you and I now have were
made from the letter of Rev. Henry Talbird to Col. Dawson. I think I
have written you how my Grandmother happened to see the letter,

E I have recently acquired a copy of the Minutes of the.
Vestry of St. Helena Parish, it mentions that Capt. James Doharty and
Col. Tho. Talbird owned pew's nos. 29 & 20, and weré members of the ‘
Vestry at one time, The following I think was very interesting: Page 1~
156: "John Barnwell gave an ‘order on Ja's Doharty for #25 - being
for the ground on which his Pew stands.”" The date was 1772.

Tt .also mentions that Col. Tho. Talbird was paid money towards the

 building of a "Parsonage House" and also re the brick wall around the

church. I have always heard th
no proof and did not kmow afiral” The parsonage, I believe that was the
house (ndw torn down) which was directly bekind the Church Cemetery.

_he had built the brich wall but had

: ' You mentioned "Cousin Elvira Porter" she must have been
quite .old when.you knew heg,vppwengshevrelated to you? She claimed
that‘z““ﬁgréhamother‘un:g*ﬁ&ﬁ%gﬁaﬂ&mothgr‘was a Talbird, I can not

- pemember which, Whgre wes she living when you knew her? According

to the records of St. Helena's Church her mother was Julia Rhodes,

1f her ancestor was & Talbird she must have been Hery Talbird dau No!
of Henry and Mary Talbird, snd wife of John Rhodes. T have no Roned
record of that. ‘ .

. In one of Marie Williams® jetters she mentioned that Jack
Ladson told her that a Mrs, or Miss Strain of Hilton Head Isl. was
interested in the Talbird line and kxnew of a " marriage of Mary
ILadson who had married John Talbird” however she was a bit vague
as to whether Miss (%) Strain ob Jack Ladson lkmew of the marriage
mentioned. Would you mind checking with Miss or Mrs. Strain for
me to see if she is related in any Way to the Ladsons or Talbirds?
And by eny chance has any information, I have my doubts but do
not went to miss even a small chance of finding a clue at least,

If you would rather mot bother I would not blame you but would
in that event like to have the sddpess of the above,

’ Heyward and I paid a quick tofp to Beaufort several weeks
ago, he had a business appointment and T went to see Therese, she
had been quite ill 1n the hospital for two weeks but was able to
go home a day or two before I jeft. She is improving but 8till has
s severe pain in the back of her head and shoulders, I did not do
anything while there just steyed with her.

Meny thenks sgein for all you have done for me, - do
eppreciste your interest and contributions very mueh, Love to
both of you =< -
flw yerias Oo Nprlas v{;-uu.:v Affectionately, '3 YRS Yo
Th& /\AMMWW M e, [igns - - “‘;,JL,:

o Ree T U graseb e Ko o matea treaKadnae o fpibiner




